# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dilip S	11/05/2010
Hendrik Santo	11/20/2010
Tushar Dhayagude	11/05/2010
Kien Vi	11/05/2010
Sean Chen	11/08/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	mSilica Incorporated	
Street Address:	3300 Central Expressway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12018399

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 747-5070
Email: feng@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Kuo

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20275-0165001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li Feng

### Total Attachments: 2

source=20275-0165001Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=20275-0165001Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0070 12018399

CH \$40,00

Atty Dkt: SILIP110US

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Dilip S, Hendrik Santo, Tushar Dhayagude, Kien Vi, Sean Chen, c/o mSilica Incorporated, 3300 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051(hereinafter "the INVENTORS") made the invention(s) and improvement(s) described in United States patent application serial number 12018399 filed on January 23, 2008 entitled System and Method for Backlight Control for an Electronic Display (hereinafter "the Invention");

WHEREAS the Invention was made during the course of the INVENTORS' employment/engagement with mSilica Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3300 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051 (hereinafter "MSILICA");

AND WHEREAS the INVENTORS, pursuant to a previous express assignment executed in Santa Clara, Ca and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 020759/0722 (hereinafter the "Prior Assignment"), had previously assigned, and had intended to assign, their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Invention to MSILICA, its successors, and assigns;

AND WHEREAS the Prior Assignment had contained drafting errors that resulted in the imperfect identification of MSILICA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and by virtue of the terms of their employment/engagement agreements with MSILICA, the INVENTORS hereby confirm their Prior Assignment to MSILICA, and, to the extent that may be necessary to achieve the purpose of the Prior Assignment, hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and have sold, assigned, and transferred, their entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Invention to MSILICA, its successors, and assigns, including all right, title, and interest throughout the world that presently exists or that may arise in the future, including, but not limited to, the right to claim priority; all divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, or renewals thereof; all patents, utility models, designs, inventor's certificates, or registrations that may be granted therefrom, including all reissues, reexamination certificates, or extensions of such patents; all related applications which have been or shall be filed in any country; and all rights, powers, privileges, and immunities arising from the Invention, together with all right, title, and interest throughout the world in all causes of action, either in law or equity, for infringement thereof, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement.

AND the INVENTORS hereby covenant and agree that they will, at the expense of MSILICA, its successors, and assigns, execute all documents and do all such acts and things as MSILICA, its successors, and assigns may in its/their absolute discretion consider necessary or desirable to enable Letters Patent or any form of protection to be issued in respect of the Invention in any part or parts of the world and to vest the same in the name of MSILICA, its successors, and assigns free from all encumbrances, and to

Atty Dkt: SILIP110US

enable or to assist MSILICA, its successors, and assigns to defend oppositions to grant thereof, to maintain the same when granted and to present and prosecute for the infringement thereof.

	<u> </u>	
DILIP S	**************************************	

HENDRIK SANTO

TUSHAR DHAVAGUDE

V-, V-

KIEN VI

SEAN CHEN

Date: <u>11/5-/2-010</u>

Date: 11/5/10

Date: 11/5/10

Date: 11/8/18

**RECORDED: 04/13/2011**